

CS No.59374/2016

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY VS. SURINDER KUMAR &  
ORS.

30.11.2016

Fresh suit received by way of assignment. It be checked and registered.

Present: Ms. Promila Kapoor-Id. Counsel for plaintiff.

Heard. File perused.

In view of submission made, matter is adjourned for consideration on **09.12.2016 at 12:30 PM.**

(Rekha)  
ADJ- 05/NDD/PHC  
New Delhi/30.11.2016