

CS No.59374/2016

DDA VS. SURINDER KUMAR & ORS.

28.03.2017

Present: Ms. Promila Kapoor-Id. Counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Ankur Goel-Id. Counsel for defendant no.1.

Ld. Counsel filed Vakalatnama and submits that same is being filed on behalf of defendant no.1. Vakalatnama is taken on record.

Sh. Mohit Singh-Id. Counsel for defendant no.2.

Sh. Lalit Kumar Jha-Id. Counsel for defendant no.3.

It is stated that WS on behalf of the defendant no.2 along with affidavit of Santosh and vakalatnama has already been filed on 09.03.2017 and copy of WS and affidavit has already been got received.

It is also stated that WS on behalf of the defendant no.3 along with affidavit of Jatinder Kumar and vakalatnama has already been filed on 22.03.2017 and copy of WS and affidavit has already been sent to the other party.

At this stage, Id. Counsel for plaintiff fairly admits the same.

In view of submission made, 15 days time is granted for filing the WS from today with advance copy of the same be supplied to the other party at least one week before NDOH and the point whether the WS will be taken on record is left open.

Be put up on 20.09.2017.

(Rekha)
ADJ- 05/NDD/PHC
New Delhi/28.03.2017