

CS No.59374/16

DDA Vs. Surinder Kumar

20.02.2018

Present: Counsel for plaintiff.

Counsel for defendant no.1.

Sh. Bhanu, Counsel for defendant no.2.

Sh. Lalit Kumar Jha, counsel for defendant no.3.

Counsel for defendant no.2 is directed to file memo of appearance/Vakalatnama on behalf of defendant no.2.

Counsel for the defendant no.2 requests for adjournment. However, he states that he has no objection if the *status quo* order is passed till the disposal of the application under Order 39 Rule 1 & 2 CPC.

Heard. I have gone through the file.

Parties are directed to maintain *status quo* regarding the suit property ie Flat No.1428 of Category III, First floor, Pocket B and C, Sector-A, Vasant Kunj (Kishangarh), New Delhi till the disposal of the application under Order 39 Rule 1 and 2 CPC.

Put up for arguments on 23.5.2018. A copy of the order be given *dasti* to Ld. Counsel for plaintiff, as prayed.

(Praveen Kumar)  
ADJ-05/PHC/NDD  
New Delhi/20.02.2018