

CS No.59374/2016

DDA VS. SURINDER KUMAR

23.05.2018

Present: Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.

Ld. Counsel for the defendant no.1.

Ld. Counsel for the defendant no.2.

Ld. Counsel for the defendant no.3.

Defendant no.1 has filed counter claim against the plaintiff. Let counter claim be registered as a separate suit.

Plaintiff has filed written statement to counter claim to defendant no.1. Copy supplied.

Put up for replication to counter claim, admission/denial of documents, framing of issues and disposal of application u/O 39 Rule 1 & 2 CPC on 11.09.2018. Parties are directed to file their respective affidavits for admission/denial of the documents.

(Praveen Kumar)
ADJ-05/PHC, NEW DELHI
23.05.2018