

CS No.59374/2016

DDA VS. SURINDER KUMAR

17.01.2019

Present: Ld. Proxy counsel for plaintiff.

Ld. Counsel for defendant no.1.

Sh. Arif, ld. Proxy counsel for defendant no.2.

None for defendant no.3.

Put up for admission/denial of documents and framing of issues on 23.04.2019. Parties are directed to file their respective affidavits for admission/denial of the documents.

Interim order to continue till further orders.

(Praveen Kumar)
ADJ-05/PHC, NEW DELHI
17.01.2019