

CS no.59374/16

DDA VS Surinder Kumar

09.01.2020

File received by way of transfer from the Court of Shri Praveen Kumar, Ld. ADJ, Patiala House Courts vide order no. 63/FHC/Gaz./G-1/VI.E.2(a)/2019 dated 24.12.2019. The same be checked and registered as per rules.

Present: Ld. Counsel Ms. Promila Kapoor for DDA.

Ld. Counsel Sh. Ankur Goel for defendant no.1.

Ld. Counsel Sh. Raman Gulati for defendant no.3 along with defendant no.3.

Vakalatnama filed on behalf of defendant no.3

Put up for purpose fixed on **15.04.2020**.

(Chetna Singh)
ADJ-03/PHC/NEW DELHI.
09.01.2020