

CS No.59374/16

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY Vs. SURINDER KUMAR

02.11.2021

Present: Ms.Promila Kapoor Adv. Ld. Counsel for plaintiff present through VC.

Sh.Ankur Goel Adv. Ld. Counsel for defendant no.1 present through VC.

Sh.Vikrant Mehta Adv. Ld. Counsel for defendant no.2 present through VC.

Ld. Counsel for defendant no.1 submits that defendant no.3 has expired in April 2021. Ld. Counsel for defendant no.1 submits that he shall provide the details of the proposed LRs to the plaintiff counsel.

Put up for further proceedings on **04.04.2022**.

(MUNISH MARKAN)
Additional District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
02.11.2021