

CS 59374/16

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY Vs. SURINDER KUMAR etc

04.04.2022

Present: Ms. Promila Kapoor, Ld counsel for the plaintiff.

Clerk for counsel for defendant no. 1.

Sh. Rajender Singh, husband of defendant no. 2 in person.

Defendant no. 3 Jitender Kumar Madan is stated to have expired.

Ld counsel for the plaintiff submits that the details of LR's of deceased defendant no. 3 has been provided to her by counsel for defendant no. 1 in terms of previous order and she will be moving an appropriate application for bringing the LR's of defendant no. 3 on record and an adjournment for the aforesaid purpose may be granted.

Put up for completion of pleadings/further proceedings on
19.10.2022.

(Manish Khurana)
Additional District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
04.04.2022