

CS No. 59374/16  
DDA Vs Surinder Kumar and ors

19.10.2022

Present: Ld. Counsel Ms. Promila Kapoor for the plaintiff.

None for defendant no. 1 to 3.

Nonetheless Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff states that defendant no. 1 and 3 have already expired and she seeks time to move appropriate application to bring on record LRs of defendant no 1 and 3.

As far as defendant no. 2 is concerned, none has been appearing for defendant no. 2.

Relist the matter now on 20.02.2023.

**(Gaurav Rao)**  
**Additional District Judge-03**  
**Patiala House Courts, New Delhi**  
**19.10.2022**