

CS No. 59374/16

Delhi Development Authority Vs. Surinder Kumar

20.02.2023

Present: Ld. Counsel Ms. Promila Kapoor for the plaintiff.

Sh. Jatin Madan, son of deceased defendant no. 1.

Sh. Rajender Singh, husband of defendant no. 2.

Defendant no. 3 has also reportedly expired.

Ld. Counsel Sh. Ankur Goel for defendant no. 1 through video conferencing.

One application was moved in between the dates of hearing i.e. on 10.01.2023 by the plaintiff seeking details of LRs of defendant no. 1. At this stage, it is informed by Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 1 that he has already moved an application for impleadment of LRs of counter claimant/defendant no. 1 in the counter claim. Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff may accordingly collect the details from the application so moved and move the appropriate application, subject to limitation.

Relist the matter for filing of application if any and reply now on 22.07.2023.

(Gaurav Rao)
Additional District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
20.02.2023