

CS 59374/16

**DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY Vs. SURINDER
KUMAR**

07.12.2023

Present: Ms. Promila Kapoor, Ld counsel for the plaintiff.

Sh. Ankur Goel, Ld counsel for LRs of defendant
no. 1.

Sh. Rajinder Singh, husband of defendant no. 2 in
person.

Proceedings have already been abated against
defendant no. 3.

Ld counsel for LRs of defendant no. 1 has placed on
record copy of order dated 31.10.2023 along with settlement
agreement. Copy supplied to the Ld counsel for the plaintiff. Ld
counsel for the plaintiff seeks an adjournment to seek necessary
instructions from the plaintiff in this regard. As requested matter
stands adjourned now for 21.03.2024.

(Gaurav Rao)
Additional District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
07.12.2023