

CS No.59374/16
Delhi Development Authority Vs. Surinder Kumar

25.11.2024

Present : Ms. Padmini, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the plaintiff.
Mr. Ankur Goel, Ld. Counsel for legal heirs of
defendant no. 1 through VC.
Mr. Arun Kumar Nagar, Ld. Proxy Counsel for
defendant no. 2.

Ld. Proxy Counsel for the plaintiff requests for an adjournment on the ground that the Ld. Main Counsel has not received the file from the plaintiff department.

Record is perused.

Even on the last three dates of hearings, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff had taken adjournment.

A lenient view is taken and request for adjournment is allowed, though subject to cost of Rs.5,000/- to be deposited by the plaintiff with DLSA.

Let the receipt of deposit of cost be positively filed by the next date of hearing.

To come up for further proceedings on 28.01.2025.

(Shirish Aggarwal)
District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
25.11.2024