

CS No.59374/16

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY Vs. SURINDER  
KUMAR

28.01.2025

Present : None for the plaintiff.

Mr. Ankur Goel, Ld. Counsel for legal heirs of  
defendant no. 1 through VC.

Mr. Arun Kumar Nagar, Ld. Proxy Counsel for  
defendant no. 2.

As no one has appeared on behalf of the plaintiff,  
matter is adjourned to 22.05.2025.

(Shirish Aggarwal)  
District Judge-03  
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi  
28.01.2025

At this stage, Ms. Promila Kapoor, Ld. Counsel for  
the plaintiff has appeared and she has been informed of the next  
date of hearing i.e. on 22.05.2025.

(Shirish Aggarwal)  
District Judge-03  
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi  
28.01.2025