

CS No. 59374/16
Delhi Development Authority vs. Surinder Kumar

22.05.2025

Present: Ms. Promila Kapoor, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Mr. Ankur Goel, Ld. Counsel for legal heirs of
defendant no. 1 through VC.
Mr. Arun Kumar Nagar, Ld. Proxy Counsel for
defendant no. 2 through VC.
Suit against defendant no. 3 has already been abated.

Receipt of deposit of cost of Rs. 5,000/- is filed by
Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff. She submits that the plaintiff wants
to continue with the present suit.

Let affidavits of admission and denial of documents
and proposed issues be filed by the parties by the next date of
hearing after supplying advance copy to the opposite party at
least 15 days prior to the next date of hearing.

To come up for framing of issues on 22.08.2025.

(Shirish Aggarwal)
District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
22.05.2025